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APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY FOR COMPILSORY POOLING,

CASE NO. 25661

EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

EXHIBIT LIST (First Revision)

1.

2

Pooling Checklist X S

N
Landman’s Affidavit AN /) i
2-A: Land Plat and C-102s N 4{/‘&[ .
2-B:  Ownership List and Plats

2-C: Proposal Letter and Summary of Communications
2-D: AFEs

Geologist’s Affidavit

3-A: Structure Map — First Bone Spring
3-B:  Structure Map — Second Bone Spring
3-C:  Cross Section — First Bone Spring
3-D: Cross Section — Second Bone Spring

Affidavit of Certified Mailing

4-A: Notice Letter and Receipts (Revised)
4-B: Certified Notice Spreadsheet (Revised)
Affidavit of Publication

Application and Proposed Notice
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CASE NO. 25661

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO

Statement of Changes to (irst Revised) Exhibits

Exhibit 4-A adds returned certified green cards. Exhibit 4-B (the Certified Notice Spreadsheet)
wass changed to reflect the change to Exhibit 4-A.
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ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS

Case: 25661
Date: 10/9/2025
Applicant Mewbourne Oil Company

Designated Operator & OGRID
(affiliation if applicable)

Mewbourne Oil Company/OGRID No. 14744

Applicant's Counsel:

James Bruce

Case Title:

Application of Mewbourne Oil Company for Compulsory Pooling, Eddy
County, New Mexico

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors:

Well Family

Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Bone Spring wells

Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent:

Bone Spring Formation

Primary Product (Oil or Gas):

Oil

Pooling this vertical extent:

Entire Bone Spring formation

Pool Name and Pool Code:

Shugart; Bone Spring, North/Pool Code 56405

Well Location Setback Rules:

Statewide rules and current horizontal well rules

Spacing Unit Size:

Quarter-quarter sections/40 acres

Spacing Unit

Type (Horizontal/Vertical) Horizontal

Size (Acres) 627.32 acres

Building Blocks: 40 acres

Orientation: West-East

Description: TRS/County N/2 equivalent §6 and N/2equivalent §5-18S-31E, NMPM, Eddy
County

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit
(Y/N), If No, describe

No. Applicant has filed for an NSP administratively.

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description | No
Proximity Tracts: If yes, description No
.. o - EXHIBIT —
Proximity Defining Well: if yes, //
description
Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract Exhibit 2-B
Well(s)

Name & API (if assigned), surface and
bottom hole location, footages,
completion target, orientation,
completion status (standard or non-
standard)

Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed. Com. Well No. 404H
API 30-015-57112

SHL: 1340 FNL & 850 FWL §6

BHL: 2310 FNL & 100 FEL §5

FTP: 2310 FNL & 100 FWL §6

LTP: 2310 FNL & 100 FEL §5

First Bone Spring/TVD 7106 feet/MD 16233 feet
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Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed. Com. Well No. 521H

API 30-015-56991

SHL: 1300 FNL & 850 FWL §6

BHL: 350 FNL & 100 FEL §5

FTP: 350 FNL & 100 FWL §6

LTP: 350 FNL & 100 FEL §5

Second Bone Spring/TVD 8040 feet/MD 17077 feet

Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed. Com. Well No. 523H

API1 30-015-57113

SHL: 1320 FNL & 850 FWL §6

BHL: 1895 FNL & 100 FEL §5

FTP: 1895 FNL & 100 FWL §6

LTP: 1895 FNL & 100 FEL §5

Second Bone Spring/TVD 8194 feet/MD 17249 feet

Page 4 of 25

Horizontal Well First and Last Take See above
Points

Completion Target (Formation, TVD and | See above
MD)

AFE Capex and Operating Costs

Drilling Supervision/Month $ $10000
Production Supervision/Month $ $1000

Justification for Supervision Costs

Exhibit 2, page 2

Requested Risk Charge

Cost + 200%/Exhibit 2, page 2

Notice of Hearing

Proposed Notice of Hearing Exhibit 6
Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20

days before hearing) Exhibit 4
Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10

days before hearing) Exhibit 5
Ownership Determination

Land Ownership Schematic of the

Spacing Unit Exhibit 2-A
Tract List (including lease numbers and

owners) Exhibit 2-B
Pooled Parties (including ownership

type) Exhibit 2-B

Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled

Not applicable

Ownership Depth Severance (including

percentage above & below) None
Joinder

Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Exhibit 2-C
List of Interest Owners (i.e. Exhibit A of

JOA) Exhibit 2-B
Chronology of Contact with Non-Joined

Working Interests Exhibit 2-C
Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter

Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete Exhibit 2-D
Cost Estimate to Equip Well Exhibit 2-D
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Recebed QR PORRMDR 133808 | Exhibit 2-D Page 5 of 35
Geology

Summary (including special

considerations) Exhibit 3

Spacing Unit Schematic

Exhibits 3-A and 3-B

Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic

Exhibits 3-C and 3-D

Well Orientation (with rationale)

Laydown

Target Formation

Bone Spring

HSU Cross Section

Exhibits 3-C and 3-D

Depth Severance Discussion

Not Applicable

Forms, Figures and Tables

C-102 Exhibit 2-A
Tracts Exhibit 2-B
Summary of Interests, Unit

Recapitulation (Tracts) Exhibit 2-B
General Location Map (including basin) Exhibit 2-A
Well Bore Location Map Exhibit 2-A

Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth

Exhibits 3-A and 3-B

Cross Section Location Map (including
wells)

Exhibits 3-A and 3-C

Cross Section (including Landing Zone)

Exhibits 3-C and 3-D

Additional Information

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the
information provided in this checklist is
complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party
Representative):

James Bruce

Signed Name (Attorney or Party
Representative):

Date:

10/2/2025
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES DEPARTMENT
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE HEARING CALLED
BY THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION FOR
THE PURPOSE OF CONSIDERING:

APPLICATION OF MEWBOURNE OIL

COMPANY FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
EDDY COUNTY, NEW MEXICO. Case No. 25661

VERIFIED STATEMENT OF JOSH ANDERSON

Josh Anderson, being duly sworn upon his oath, deposes and states:

(" I am a landman for Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne”), and have personal
knowledge of the matters stated herein. I have been qualified by the Division as an expert
petroleum landman.

2. The purpose of this application is to force pool working interest owners into the
Bone Spring non-standard horizontal spacing unit described below, and in wells to be drilled in
the unit.

3. The parties being pooled have been contacted regarding the proposed wells, but
have failed or refused to voluntarily commit their interests to the wells.

4. In this case Mewbourne seeks an order pooling all uncommitted mineral interest
owners in the Bone Spring formation underlying a non-standard spacing unit comprised of Lots 1-
4 and the S/2N/2 (the N/2) of Section 5, and Lots 1-5, SE/4ANW/4, and S/2NE/4 (the N/2) of Section
6, Township 18 South, Range 31 East, NMPM, Eddy County, New Mexico. Applicant proposes
to drill the following wells in the Unit:

(a) The Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed. Com. Well No. 404H, with a first take point in the
SW/4NW/4 (Unit E) of Section 6 and a last take point in the SE/4NE/4 (Unit H) of Section
55

(b) The Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed. Com. Well No. 521H, with a first take point in the
NW/4NW/4 (Unit D) of Section 6 and a last take point in the NE/4NE/4 (Unit A) of Section
5; and

(©) The Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed. Com. Well No. 523H, with a first take point in the

SW/4NW/4 (Unit E) of Section 6 and a last take point in the SE/4NE/4 (Unit H) of Section
5

EXHIBIT ?/
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C-102 State of New Mexico Revised July 9, 2024
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
Submit Electronically OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION — :
Via OCD Permitting ; | O Initial Submittal
?;;(:mal [0 Amended Report
0O As Drilled
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-015-57112 56405 Shugart; Bone Spring, North
P Code P Name Well Numb
operyFoct Py T FRESH SQUEEZED 6/5 FED COM o 404H
OGRID N € § j el E i i
14(_;44 ] Jperator Name MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY Ground Level Elevation 3595’
Surface Owner: [JState (JFec [ Tribal 8 Federal [ Mineral Owner: (JState [JFee [0 Tribal §4 Federal
Surface Location
UL Section | Township Range Lot Ft from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
E 6 188 31E 5 |1340 FNL| 850 FWL |32.7800053°N {103.9140907*W| EDDY
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
H 5 18S 31E 2310 FNL| 100 FEL |32.7774067°N |103.8834921°W| EDDY
Dedicated Acres tnfill or Defining Well Defining Well AP] Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N)| Consolidation Code
627.32 Defining Well
Order Numbers | Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [J Yes [0 No
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft from E/W Latitude Longitude County
E 6 18S 31E 5 |2310 FNL| 10 FWL |32.7773346°N |103.9168258°N| EDDY
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft from E/W Latitude Longitude County
E 6 18S 31E 5 [2310 FNL| 100 FWL |32.7773351°N |{103.9165331°N| EDDY
Last Take Point (LTP)
UL Section | Township Range Lot Ft from N/S Ft from E/W Latitude Longitude County
H S 18S 31E 2310 FNL| 100 FEL |32.7774067°N |103.8834921°N| EDDY
Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type (0 Horizontal [J Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

1 hereby certify that the informaton contained herein is true and complete 10 the best of
my knowledge and belief, and . if the well 1s a vervcal or directional well, that this
organization either owns a working interest or unleased mineral interest in the land
mcluding the proposed bottom hole location or has a right to dril this well as this
locution pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working interest or unleased mmneral
wnterest, or to a voluntary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretofore
entered by the division

If this well is a horizantal well, 1 further certify that this argamization has received the
consent of at least one lessee or owner of a working interest or unleased mineral interest
in each tract (in the targer pool or formagion) in which any part of the welil’s completed
interval will be focated or obtained a compulsery paoling order from the division

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

iuces plotted from field notes of actual
surveys made by me under my x ’h’ o 15 true and correct (o the best of

my belief.

Signature Date

Sugrtstue and Seat of Protesswanal Sueveyor

“Robat M Howd

Printed Name

Email Address

Certificate Number Date of Survey

19680 10/14/2024

Note: No allowable will be assigned to this completion until oll interests
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ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the
dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is a directionally drilled, with the dimensions from
the section lines in the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point,
and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey . Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian. 1f the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Burean Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.
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, A FOUND BRASS CAP “1916”
SLLRLACE..}LQCAEUQ%I%%% 5 iﬁgﬂﬁmfzmilii&!ﬁ@_.ﬁ%‘i.ééi é*’*"‘_ﬁ N: 643809 7 — £: 663349 4
N: 647753 - E: 186 2310° FNL - @ Fwg S
: 6 2 : FOUN RASS CAP “1916"
LAT: 30, 7800053° N N: 6468120 - E: 65744145 B: FOUND BRASS C
. o g N: 546447 1 - E: 6693402
LONG: 103.914090 (AT: 32 7773713° N
. 10 . - "1916"
KK OFF_POINT (KB gy 5 Fgfsh‘c)%f?iss?gegsgzﬁ
2310 F = 10FMLSEC. 6 PROPOSED PENEIRAION POINT 5 (PEP5)
N: 6467783 — E: 6693492 231Q° FML_— 13207 ©WL SEC 5 D: FOUND 1/2" REBAR

: = p : 6 2 - £ 7
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LONG: 103 9168258 W AT: 32 7773805 N £ FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
FIRST_TAKE POMI (FTP) LONG: 103 8960511° W N: 6491213 — E: 67440089

23107 ENL - 100 PWE SEC..§ PROPOSED PENETRANION PQINT 8 (PPOE) F. FOUND BRASS CAP 1916
N: 6467789 — E: 6694392 23107 Fr - 264Q° Ewl, SEC. 5 N: 6491385 — E: 677040 6
] - N. 6468296 - E: 677053
e e M ) G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916”
: LAT. 32 7773896" N N: 6491566 - E: 679679 6
NG: 103 8917574 W
PROPOSED PENETRATION PO 2 {(PER2) EONG: 10353 t: FOUND BRASS CAP “1916”
2310° ML - 111G WL SEC G PROPOSED PENETRATION PQT 7 (#9272} N: 6465173 — £ 679696 2
N: 646785.7 — E: 6704551 IO N - 1320° FFI SEC. §
: 'N: 646838 4 - E: 6783740 I- FOUND BRASS CAP "1916”
LAL: 32.7773421 N N: 6438755 — E: 679711.1
LONG: 103 9132276" W R —
_— G X dene LONG: 103 8874621° W J- FOUND BRASS CAP "1916”
RO _PQiNT 3 (PPE3)
PROPUSED PENEIRALION PN 3 N 6438583 — € 6770708
2309° FNL - 2436° FWiL SEC 6 OTTOM HOLE (BH)
N: 6467945 - E: 6717747 e g} e OOND BRAES A8 816"
LAT: 32 7773524" N LAT: 327774067 N N: 643842.6 — E: 6744311
LONG: 103.9089339" W LONG. 103 8834921° W < SR TS 0 i

L
N: 6438257 - E: 6717896

M: FOUND BRASS CAP "1918"
N: 6464828 — E: 6744165

JOB #: LS24010090R
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C-102 State of New Mexico Revised July 9, 2024
T Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
Submit Electronically OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION e —
Via OCD Permitting N O Initial Submittal
ubmift "
Type: [0 Amended Report
O As Drilled
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION
APl Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-015-56991 56405 Shugart; Bone Spring, North
Pr Cod Pro ; Name Well Numb
e perty NMC pRESH SQUEEZED 6/5 FED COM e e 521H
OGRID N - Name Ground Level Elevati -
favha OperatorName - MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY IR a0
Surface Owner: (JState (JFee [JTribal M Federal l Mineral Owner: (JState [J Fee [ Tribal § Federal
Surface Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft from E/W Latitude Longitude County
D 6 18S 31E 4 |1300 FNL| 850 FWL |32.7801151°N |103.9140905°W| EDDY
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft from E/W Latitude Longitude County
A 5 18S 31E 1 350 FNL | 100 FEL |32.7827927°N [103.8835050"W| EDDY
Dedicated Acres Tnfill or Defining Well Defining Well API Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N)| Consolidation Code
627.32 Defining Well
Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: (J Yes [0 No
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section Township ‘ Range Lot Ft from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
D 6 18S 31E 4 350 FNL 10 FWL |32.7827205°N |103.9168203°N| EDDY
First Take Point (FTP)
UL | Section Township Range Lot Ft from N/S | Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
D 6 18S 31E 4 |350 FNL| 100 FWL |32.7827211°N |{103.9165275°N| EDDY
Last Take Point (LLTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
A 5 18S 31E 1 350 FNL | 100 FEL |32.7827927°N [103.8835050°N| EDDY
| Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type [J Horizontal (] Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:

| OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

1 hereby certify that the information contained herein is true and complete to the best of
my knowledge and belief, and . if the well 15 a verncal or directional well, that this
organization either owns a working interest or unleased nuneral interest in the land
including the proposed bottom hole location or has o right to drill this well at this
lacation pursuant to a contract with an owner of a working mterest or unleased mineral
interest, or 1o a voluniary pooling agreement or a compulsory pooling order heretaofore
entered by the division

If this well is @ horizontal well. [ further certify that this organization has received the
consent of at least one lessee or aowner of a working interest or unleased mineral interest
in each tract (in the target pool or formation) in which any pari of the well’s completed
interval will be located or obtamed a compulsory poaling order from the division

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

surveys made by me under my sug ¢“ ¢
my belief

Signature

Sigmature and Seal of Prof f Surveyee

“Rebak M douwd

Printed Name

Emad Address

Certificate Number Date of Survey

19680 10/14/2024

Note: No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non—standard unit has been approved by the division.

JOB #: L524010085R
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ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

“This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non
dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location. if it is a

Page 11 of 25

-standard section, or larger area, over this grid Operators must outline the

directionally drilled, with the dimensions from

the section lines in the cardinal directions. I this is a horizontal welibore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point,
and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engincering Burcau. Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptable.
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SUREACE LOCATION (S1)
N: 6477933 — E: 670185.9

LAT: 32 7801151° N
LONG: 103.9140805° W

KICK OFF 0T (KOB)
390" FNL = 10" F
N: 6487379 - L 6693432

LAT: 32 7827205" N
LONG: 103 9168203° W

EIRST TAKE 2Qmel_(F1F)
a9l _EN D0 SEC

100 i._SEC. 6
N: 648738 4 - [: 66943372

LAT: 32.7827211° N
LONG: 103 9165275 W

OROPOSED PENETRATION POINT 2 (PPP2)
349° FNL - 2432° PGl SEC &
N: 648754.0 — €: 6717649

LAT: 32.7827383" N
LONG: 103 .9089403° W
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PROPOSED PENETRANQN POINE 3 (POPJ)

350" ENL - @ FWL SEC. S
N: 6487715 — £: 6744029

LAT: 32.7827572° N
LONG: 103.9003565" W

PROPOSED PENCIRANQN POINT 4 [POP4)
350" ML - 264Q° T SEC O

N: 6487891 — E: 677042.6

LAT: 32 7827756° N
LONG: 103.8917672" W

BOTIQM _HOLE (BH)
N: 648806 0 — E: 6795818

LAT: 327827927 N
LONG: 103.8835050" W

‘W 26406 @ 5 893731" w 2640.96" ()

CORNER_DATA
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST

FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
6438097 — E: 669349.4

A:
N:
B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 646447 1 — E: 6693402
: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
i: 6490877 — E: 669332.1

D: FOUND 1/2” REBAR
6491028 - E: 6717635.1

FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
6491213 — E: 6744009

FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
6491385 — E: 6770406

> ™

: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
: 649156 6 E: 6796796

z9

FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
6465173 - E: 679696 2

I: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
: 6438755 — E: 6797111

FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
6438583 — E: 6770708

FOUND BRASS CAP "1918"
6438426 - E: 6744311

L: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
6438257 - E: 6717896

: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 6464828 - E 6744165

JOB #: LS24010088R
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C-102

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department

Revised July 9, 2024

Submit Electronically OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION -~
Via OCD Permitting o 1 Initial Submittal
?.:Z:de [0 Amended Report
O As Drilled
WELL LOCATION INFORMATION

API Number Pool Code Pool Name
30-015-57113 56405 Shugart; Bone Spring, North

P Code Pr y N Well Numbe:

roperty Code Pty FRESH SQUEEZED 6/5 FED COM SRR 523H
OGRID No. Operator Name j Level Elevati
e 0 perator Name MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY Ground Level Elevation 3596’

Surface Owner: [JState {JFee [JTribal 8 Federal

[ Mineral Owner: § State [ Fee (O Tribal

84 Federal

Surface Location

UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft from E/W Latitude Longitude County
D 6 18S 31E 4 [1320 FNL| 850 FWL |32.7800602°N [103.9140906°W| EDDY |
Bottom Hole Location
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
H 5 18S 31E 1895 FNL | 100 FEL |32.7785471°N |103.8834948'W| EDDY
Dedicated Acres Infill or Defining Well Defining Well AP{ Overlapping Spacing Unit (Y/N)} Consolidation Code
627.32 Defining Well
Order Numbers. Well setbacks are under Common Ownership: [J Yes [0 No
Kick Off Point (KOP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft from N/S Ft from E/W Latitude Longitude County
E 6 18S 31E 5 |1895 FNL| 10 FWL |32.7784750°N ({103.9168247°N| EDDY
First Take Point (FTP)
UL Section Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
E 6 18S 31E 5 (1895 FNL| 100 FWL |32.7784755°N [103.9165319°N| EDDY
Last Take Point (L'TP)
UL Section | Township Range Lot Ft. from N/S Ft. from E/W Latitude Longitude County
H 5 18S 31E 1895 FNL| 100 FEL |32.7785471°N |{103.8834948°N| EDDY
Unitized Area or Area of Uniform Interest Spacing Unit Type [ Horizontal [J Vertical Ground Floor Elevation:

OPERATOR CERTIFICATIONS

1 hereby certify that the mformation contained herem s true and complete 1o the best of
my knowledye and belief, and , if the well is a vertwal we dieectional well, that this K
argamization either owns a working mterest or usbeasesd uenveal interest in the land
inedradugy the pevgeicd batom hede Locatson ar Ras o rsglst to ded] thes well ar thss
locatiny (TSI ok ot CvTiee? with are inerser af o wiaekomg snterest or untee ved mineral
interest, v b a velistary pooking agrecancet ar o aunprdsory peelng osder leretofore
entered by the diviston

If this well 1s a hovzemtal well | furthur ceensfy thut this acgaszatios has recesced the
consent of at least cute fexsee ar awaier of  warkg interest or aeleased nsseeral aitecest
in each traci tus the sarget pool ov forvetont s whsch any puaet of the welf's completed
interval will be located or ob lac y pooling order from the division

my belef.

SURVEYOR CERTIFICATIONS

Signature Date

Stgnature and Scal of Professsonal Suvveyor

“Rebat M 4oud

Printed Name

Email Address

Certificate Number

19680

Date of Survey

10/14/2024

Note: No allowable will be assigned to this completion until alf interests have been consolidated or a non—standard unit has been approved by the division.

JOB #: L524010089R
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ACREAGE DEDICATION PLATS

This grid represents a standard section. You may superimpose a non-standard section, or larger area, over this grid. Operators must outline the
dedicated acreage in a red box, clearly show the well surface location and bottom hole location, if it is a directionally drilled, with the dimensions from
the section lines in the cardinal directions. If this is a horizontal wellbore show on this plat the location of the First Take Point and Last Take Point,
and the point within the Completed interval (other than the First Take Point or Last Take Point) that is closest to any outer boundary of the tract

Surveyors shall use the latest United States government survey or dependent resurvey. Well locations will be in reference to the New Mexico
Principal Meridian. If the land is not surveyed, contact the OCD Engineering Bureau Independent subdivision surveys will not be acceptabie.

FRESH SQUEEZED 6/5 FED COM 523H

T
5 002022" £

© N 8978 42" £ TSLES @ S BR'ISBI W 267843 @ N G9I2I2" £ TS0 48" @N 89I627" £ JEFRES" ©
A ! I [ ) 9
S & Lor 3 Lor 2 Lor ¢ Lor 4 tor 3 ear 2 i 2k
A Q (39.99 Ac) | (39.96 Ac) | (39.97 ac) | (39.97 4c) | (39.99 Ac) | (40.07 Ac) S g g o
N ™
850" Stl NMLC29389E NMNMOI34702 NMNMO299468 NMNMOEEOIS | < 9.
KOP J prp2 | ~pPPP3 ' M PPP4 l/-PPPS PPP6 l/-PP 3
YA VAN 5
[
£

= 2639.13"
hx i . |
8 s | 3 | ¥
] 600 ; NMNMOEE040
Rl 385 4c) 068039 3 NAMINM 106964 ¥
b ‘ = [ S
X fa (o
. ~_}~__v__.. e e e cal s e (s e s, i e
O R o
& Lor 7 [ I = | } B
S| w97 4c) ; 8 i 3
= ) “
l I
@ N 893723 £ 2440.85' @ N B938°07" £ 2642.20° ® 5 893935 w 2640 36" @ 5 89°37°31" W 2640.96" @
; Tl CORNER DA
NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST NAD 83 GRID — NM EAST
A: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916”
SUBEACE LOCATON (SI) PROPOSED. ~’Z~3;!Qfdl(p¢ POUMT 4 (PPRad N: 643809 7 — E- 669349 4
N: 647773.3 — E: 670185.9 1895 ENL - O FWL SEC. 5
' s N: 6472269 - E 674412 1 B: FOUND BRASS CAP "1316"
B e N: 646447 1 — E: 6693402
LONG: 103.9140906° W LAt BTIRSHE 14
o . LONG: 103 9003473" W C: FOUND BRASS CAP “1916"
F
. — N: 649087.7 — E: 669332.1
1845 ENL — 10" FWL SEC 6 PROPGSED PENEIRATION POINT 5 (PPES)
SEIRRIRIOAL v SR IRRESREY 1899 PN - 13207 FWL SEC. S D: FOUND 1/2" REBAR
LAT- 32 7784750° N N: 6472357 — E: 675731.8 N. 6491028 - E: 671763.1
SN AR LAT: 32 7785208° N E: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
FIRST TAKE POINT (FTP) LONG: 1035 8960533" W N 6491213 ~ £ 6744009
1899 NG - 10 '...A"!L.}:'&fk-ﬁ PROPOSED PENCIRANON PONT 6 (PPPE) £ FOUND BRASS CAP “1916°
N: 6471938 — E: 6694579 1895 FNL - 2B40° FWL_SEC. S N: 6491385 — E. 677040 6
- - N: 6472445 - E: 6770515
LAT: 32 7784755° N N
LONG: 1?)'5 981'653?9' w G: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916
T LAT: 32.7785300° N N: 6491566 - E: 679679 6
PROROSER. EEMEIRSTION Pt 2 oxed Lo rommmee H: FOUND BRASS CAP “1916"
i i, 1115 FeL SE . A . : <
a::ﬁswzoos 3 670453{70 = i’*—gﬁl%’ga—;”;f”ﬂgﬁ%ﬁ‘—fﬂ' “{:gfrg‘{??‘ N: 6465173 - £: 6796962
T i N: 6472533 - E: 6783715 i FOUND BRASS CAP "1916”
LONG: 103.9132250° W (AT 32.7785390" N N: 6438755 - E: 6797111
PROFOSED PEMEIRATION POINTL 3 (PPPY) LONG: 103.8874645" W J: FOUND BRASS CAP “1916"
CiB94° P 2435 FWL SEC & N: 643858.3 — E: 6770708
N: 647209 3 £ 671772 Borom m
- ° N: 6472614 - E: 6795915 K: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
LAT: 32 7784928° N LAT: 32.7785471" N N: 6438426 - E: 6744311
LONG: 103 9083353" W LONG: 1038834948 W

L: FOUND BRASS CAP “1916"
N: 6438257 - E: 6717896

M: FOUND BRASS CAP "1916"
N: 6464828 — E: 6744165

JOB #: LS24010089R
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Section Plat
Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #521H (B2DA), Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #523H (B2EH), & Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #404H (BIEH)
S/2 of Section 6 & S/2 of Section 5

T18S-R31E, Eddy County, NM

Section 6

Section §

Tract 1 Tract 3

Tract 5 Tract 7

Tract 2 Tract 4

Tract 6 Tract 7 Tract 6 Tract 8

Tract 1: Lots 3, 4, & 5 of Section 6 - Federal

Tract5: Lots 3 & 4 of Section 5 - Federal Lease NMNM 0299468

Lease NMLC 0029389E
EOG Resources, Inc

Tract 2: SE/4NW/4 of Section 6 - Federal Lease NMNM 068040

Chevron U S A Inc

Tract 6: SW/ANW/4 & SW/INE/S of Section S - Federal Lease NMINM 091308

EOG Resources, Inc

Tract3: Lots 1 & 2 of Section 6 - Federal Lease NMNM 0334702

Jalapeno Corp

Fresh Squeezed Acquisitions, LLC
128 Energy Holdings

TMT Energy Development
Impertal Minerals

Nadel & Gussman Capitan LLC
lLauren Shelby Yates Trust
Lindsey Ann Yates Trust

MRC Delaware Resources, 1.1.C

Tract 7: Lots 1 & 2. SE/4NW/4 of Section 5 - Federal Lease NVINM 068038

Mewbourne Otl Company
Camterra Resources Partners. 1.td
Chief Capital (O&G) I LLC

WR Non-OP LLC

Tract 4: S/2NE/4 of Section 6 - Federal Lease NVMINM 068039

Mewbourne Otl Company
Chiet Capital (O&G) I LLC
WR Non-OP LLC

Tract8: SE/4NE/4 of Section 5 - Federal Lease NMNM 042811

Mewbourne Otl Company
Camterra Resources Partners, Ltd
Chiet Capital (O&G) Il LLC

WR Non-OP LLC
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Jalapeno Corp

Nadel & Gussman Capitan LLC
Yates Energy Corp

Devon Energy Production Co | LP
MR Delaware Resources, LLC
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RECAPITUALTION FOR FRESH SQUEEZED 6/5 FED COM #5214 (B2DA). FRESH SQUEEZED 6/5 FED COM #5230 (B2E 1), & FRESH

SQUEEZED 6/3 FED COM #4041 (B1EH)

Page 15 of 25

Tract Numb: Number of Acres C i Percentage of Interst in Communitized Area

i 107 37 17 L 15667%
2 41} 6 37633 1%
3 79 95 12 744692%
4 80 12 752662%
3 7996 12 746286%
& 80 12 752662%
ki 120004 19 133370%
8 A0 6 37633 1%

TOTAL 627.32 100.000000%

TI8S-R31E. Eddy County, NM
Seetion 6 Section §
Tract | Tract 3 Tract 5 Tract 7
Tract 2 Tract 4 Tract 6 Tract 7 Tract 6 Iract 8
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TRACT OWNERSHIP
N2 of Section 6 & N2 of Section §

Bone Spring Formation:

Owner

Mewbourne Ol Company

*MRC Dejaware Resources, L1LC
5400 LBJ Freeway. Suite 1500
Dallas, 1X 75240

*Devon Energy Production Co , LP
333 W Sheridan Ave
Oklahoma City, OK 73102

*EOG Resourees, Inc
PO Box 2267
Midland, TX 79702

*Chevion U S A Inc
1400 Smith St
Houston, TX 77002

TOTAL

Total Interest Being Pooled:

% of Leaschold Interest
61473299%
0 588057%

1 700360%

23 491998%

12 746286%

38.526701%

38.526701%

QWNERSHIP BY TRACT.

Lots 3, 4, & 5 of Section 6
Owner
EOG Resources, ne

TOTAL

SE/4ANW/4 of Section 6

Owner
EOG Resources, Inc

TOTAL
Lots 1 & 2 of Section 6

Owner
Mewbourne Oil Company

TOTAL

S/2NE/4 of Section 6
Owner
Mewbourne Oil Company

Lots 3 & 4 of Section §
Owner
Chevron US A Inc

TOTAL

SWANW/A & SWHNEAM of Section 5

Owner
Mewbourne Oil Company
MRC Delaware Resources, LLC

TOTAL

Lots | & 2, SEANW/A of Section 5
Owner

Mewbourne Oil Company

TOTAL

SE/4NE/4 of Section §
Owner

% of Leasehold Interest
100 000000%

100.000000%

% of Leasehold Interest

100 000000%

100.000000%

% of Leaschold Interest

100 000000%

100.000000%

% of Leasehold Interest
100 000000%

% of Leaschold Interest
100 000000%
100.000000%

% of Leaschold Interest
96 415115%

3 584885%
100.000000%

% of Leasehold Interest

100 000000%

100.000000%

% of Leasehold Interest
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Mewbourne Oil Company
MRC Delaware Resources, LLC
Devon Energy Production Co , LP

TOTAL

Released to Imaging: 11/14/2025 2:37:27 PM

71 280584%
2052716%
26 666700%

100.000000%
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Summary of Communications
Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #521H (B2DA) N/2 of Sections 6 & 5-T18S-
R31E, Eddy County, N\M &
Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #523H (B2EH) S/2 of Sections 6 & 5-T18S-
R31E, Eddy County, N\M &
Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #404H (B1EH) S/2 of Sections 6 & 5-T18S-
R31E, Eddy County, NM

MRC Delaware Resources, LLC:

1/27/2025: Mailed a Working Interest Unit Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Joint Operating Agreement, as well as,
Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #521H (B2DA), Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #523H (B2EH), & Fresh
Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #404H (B1EH) Well Proposals to the above listed party.

2/5/2025: The above listed party received and signed for the certified mailing of the above captioned Joint
Operating Agreement and Well Proposals.

2/6/2025: Met with above listed party regarding Working Interest Unit and Well Proposals.

10/1/2025: Correspondence with above listed party regarding Working Interest Unit and Well Proposals.

Ongoing: Mewbourne is currently negotiating with MRC Delaware Resources, LLC to acquire all or a
portion of their interest or execute the Joint Operating Agreement.

Devon Energy Production Company, L.P.:

1/27/2025: Mailed a Working Interest Unit Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Joint Operating Agreement, as well as,
Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #521H (B2DA), Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #523H (B2EH), & Fresh
Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #404H (B1EH) Well Proposals to the above listed party.

2/3/2025: The above listed party received and signed for the certified mailing of the above captioned Joint
Operating Agreement and Well Proposals.

2/6/2025: Met with above listed party regarding Working Interest Unit and Well Proposals.

9/20/2025: Met with above listed party regarding Working Interest Unit and Well Proposals.

10/1/2025: Correspondence with above listed party regarding Working Interest Unit and Well Proposals.

Ongoing: Mewbourne is currently negotiating with Devon Energy Production Company, L.P. to acquire
all or a portion of their interest or execute the Joint Operating Agreement.

EOG Resources, Ine.:

1/27/2025: Mailed a Working Interest Unit Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Joint Operating Agreement, as well as,
Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #521H (B2DA), Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #523H (B2EH), & Fresh
Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #404H (B1EH) Well Proposals to the above listed party.

1/30/2025: The above listed party received and signed for the certified mailing of the above captioned Joint
Operating Agreement and Well Proposals.

7/23/2025: Correspondence with above listed party regarding Working Interest Unit and Well Proposals.
7/29/2025: Correspondence with above listed party regarding Working Interest Unit and Well Proposals.
8/20/2025: Correspondence with above listed party regarding Working Interest Unit and Well Proposals.
9/10/2025: Correspondence with above listed party regarding Working Interest Unit and Well Proposals.
9/11/2025: Correspondence with above listed party regarding Working Interest Unit and Well Proposals.
9/22/2025: Met with above listed party regarding Working Interest Unit and Well Proposals.

9/29/2025: Correspondence with above listed party regarding Working Interest Unit and Well Proposals
9/30/2025: Correspondence with above listed party regarding Working Interest Unit and Well Proposals.

Ongoing: Mewbourne is currently negotiating with EOG Resources, Inc. to acquire all or a portion of their
interest or execute the Joint Operating Agreement.

EXHIBIT )
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Chevron U.S.A. Inc.:

1/27/2025: Mailed a Working Interest Unit Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Joint Operating Agreement, as well as,
Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #521H (B2DA), Fresh Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #523H (B2EH), & Fresh
Squeezed 6/5 Fed Com #404H (B1EH) Well Proposals to the above listed party.

2/5/2025: The above listed party received and signed for the certified mailing of the above captioned Joint
Operating Agreement and Well Proposals.

2/4/2025: Correspondence with above listed party regarding Working Interest Unit and Well Proposals.
2/6/2025: Met with above listed party regarding Working Interest Unit and Well Proposals.

2/10/2025: Correspondence with above listed party regarding Working Interest Unit and Well Proposals.
2/19/2025: Correspondence with above listed party regarding Working Interest Unit and Well Proposals.
8/13/2025: Correspondence with above listed party regarding Working Interest Unit and Well Proposals.
10/1/2025: Correspondence with above listed party regarding Working Interest Unit and Well Proposals.

Ongoing: Mewbourne is currently negotiating with Chevron U.S.A. Inc. to acquire all or a portion of their
interest or execute the Joint Operating Agreement.
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MEWBOURNE O1L COMPANY

500 WEsST TEXAS AVENUE, SUITE 1020
MipLanp, TEXAS 79701-4279

TELEPHONE (432) 682-3715

January 27, 2025

Via Certified Mail

MRC Delaware Resources, LLLC
5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500
Dallas, Texas 75240

Re: Proposed Horizontal Wells
Fresh Squeezed “6/5” Fed Com #404H
Fresh Squeezed “6/5” Fed Com #408H
Fresh Squeezed “6/5” Fed Com #521H
Fresh Squeezed “6/5” Fed Com #523H
Fresh Squeezed “6/5” Fed Com #5261
Fresh Squeezed “6/5” Fed Com #528H
Sections 6 & 5, T18S, R31E
Eddy County, New Mexico

To Whom It May Concern:

Mewbourne Oil Company (“Mewbourne™) as Operator, proposes to form a 1255.14 acre Working Interest
Unit (“WIU”) covering all of the captioned Section 6, and all of the captioned Section 5, for oil and gas
production. Mewbourne hereby proposes to drill the captioned wells at the below referenced surface
locations (SL) to the referenced bottom hole locations (BHL). The proposed wells will be drilled to a below
referenced approximate true vertical depth (TVD) subsurface footage to evaluate the Bone Spring
Formation. The proposed wells will have a corresponding referenced measured depth (MD) listed below.
The N/2 and the S/2 of the 1255.14 acre unit of the captioned Sections 6 & 5, will be dedicated to the wells

as the proration units.

s Fresh Squeezed “6/5” Fed Com #404H (B1EH) will have a surface location 1340" FNL & 8507
FWL in the captioned Section 6 and a bottom hole location approximately 2310° FNL & 100” FEL
in the captioned Section 5. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of 7,106’
and an approximate total measured depth of 16,233". The N/2 unit will be dedicated to the well as

the proration unit.

e Fresh Squeezed “6/5” Fed Com #408H (B1MP) will have a surface location 1600" FSL & 205°
FWL in the captioned Section 6 and a bottom hole location approximately 330" FSL. & 100" FEL
in the captioned Section 5. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of 7,202’
and an approximate total measured depth of 17,120°. The S/2 unit will be dedicated to the well as

the proration unit.

e Fresh Squeezed “6/5” Fed Com #521H (B2DA) will have a surface location 1300” FNL & 850°
FWL in the captioned Section 6 and a bottom hole location approximately 350" FNL & 100" FEL
in the captioned Section 5. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of 8,040’
and an approximate total measured depth of 17,077°. The N/2 unit will be dedicated to the well as

the proration unit.
e Fresh Squeezed “6/5” Fed Com #523H (B2EH) will have a surface location 1320° FNL & 850°

FWL in the captioned Section 6 and a bottom hole location approximately 1895 FNL & 100” FEL
in the captioned Section 5. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of 8,194”

Released to Imaging: 11/14/2025 2:37:27 PM



Received by OCD: 11/13/2025 7:43:38 PM Page 21 of 25
age 21 of 2!

and an approximate total measured depth of 17.249". The N/2 unit will be dedicated to the well as
the proration unit.

e Fresh Squeezed “6/5” Fed Com #526H (B2LI) will have a surface location 1640’ FSL & 205" FWL
in the captioned Section 6 and a bottom hole location approximately 1750" FSL & 100" FEL in the
captioned Section 5. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of 8,240” and an
approximate total measured depth of 17.978". The S/2 unit will be dedicated to the well as the

proration unit.

e Fresh Squeezed “6/5” Fed Com #528H (BZMP) will have a surface location 1620” FSL & 205’
FWL in the captioned Section 6 and a bottom hole location approximately 400’ FSL & 100" FEL
in the captioned Section 5. We anticipate drilling to an approximate total vertical depth of 8,251°
and an approximate total measured depth of 18,101". The S/2 unit will be dedicated to the well as
the proration unit.

Regarding the above, enclosed for your further handling are our AFEs dated November 14, 2024 for the
captioned proposed wells. Also, enclosed is a copy of our proposed Operating Agreement dated January 1,
2025 and an extra set of signature pages. In the event your firm elects to participate in the proposed WIU
and wells, please execute the enclosed AFEs and extra set of JOA signature pages and return to me within

thirty (30) days.

Our proposed Operating Agreement will have COPAS rates of $10,000/month while drilling, $1,000/month
for a producing well, and a non-consent penalty of 100%/300%.

Should you have any questions regarding the above, please email me at janderson@mewbourne.com or call
me at (432) 682-3715.

Sincerely,
MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY

AA AAd—

Josh Anderson, RPL
[.andman
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Josh Anderson

From: webmaster@simplecertifiedmail.com
Sent: Wednesday, February 5, 2025 2:09 PM
To: Josh Anderson
Subject: [EXT] Document Delivered

=

A document with a tracking code of 9402836208551274418685 and reference
number of Fresh Squeezed was successfully delivered to MRC Delaware
Resources LLC

This is an "Advisory Notice" from information provided by the United
State Postal Service, and may not accurately reflect the delivery status of

the item. Please check the Delivery Information Report in
SimpleCertifiedMail.com to ensure the item was "Delivered"” and not

"Returned”
If you have questions or concerns, please let us know.

Regards,

The Client Services Group-Assistance
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MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE
Wall Name: [FRESH SQUEEZED &/5 FED COM #404H (B1EH) | Pprospect: |FRESH sQuEEZED i
Location: [SL: 1340 FNL & 850 FWL (6); BHL: 2310 FNL & 100 FEL (5) | County: |eppY Jsrf nm |
sec.[ & | Bik:[ ] survey: | wwe: [[1s ] mme:[ 31€ |Prop. vvo: [ 7106 | Tmp:[ 16233 ]
e B e e T == St ===
INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 CODE TCP [ CODE cC
Requiatary Permits & Surveys 0180-0100 $20 000 0180-0200
Location ! Road / Site / Prgga(alion 0180-0105 5100.000[0'80-0205 $35 000
Location / Restoration 0180-0106 $150.000f 0180-0206 $100.000
{Daywork ( Turnkey / Footage Drilfing. 16 days drig / 3 days comp @ $28.000/d 0180-0110 $478.500f 0180-0210 $89.700
Fuel 1700 galiday @ $3 90/gal 0180-0114 $113.300] 0180-0214 $232.600
Alternate Fuels 0180-0115 1 0180-0215 $72.000
Mud_ Chemical & Additives 0180-0120 $40 000} 0180-0220
Mud - Specialized 0180-0121 $240 @i 0180-0221
Harizontal Drifout Services 0180-0222 $300,000
Stimulation Toe Preparation | a180-0223 $25.000
Cementing 0180-0125 $170.0004f 0180-0225 $65.000
\Logging & Wireline Services 0180-0130 $40.000( 0180-0230 $303.700
Casing / Tubing / Snubbing Service 0180-0134 $45.000ff 0180-0234 $18.000
|Mead Logaing 0180-0137 $15.000]
Stimulation 51 Stg 20 2 MMgal & 20 2 MMibs 0180-0241 $2.146 000
Stimulation Rentais § Other 0180-0242 $240.000
Water & Other 0180-0145 $35.000ff 0180-0245 $436 600
Bits 0180-0148 $74 800§ 0180-0248 i
Inspection & Repair Services 0180-0150 $50 0180-0250 35 000f
Misc Air & Pumging Services 0180-0154 0180-0254 $10.000
Testing & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $12 000§ 0180-0258 $24 000
Complelion / Workaver Rig G180-0260 $10.500
Rig Mobilization 01800164 $150.000]
Transportation 0180-0165 $30.00CH 0180-0265 $80.000
Weiding, Construction_& Maint Services 0180-0168 $4.000} 0180-0266 $16.500
Contract Services & Supervision 0180-0170 $106.3004| 6180-0270 $66 500
Directional Services Inciudes vertical control 0180-0175 $350.000
Eaquipment Rental 0180-0180 $123.900ff 0160-0280 $120.000
Weil / Lease Legal 180-0184 $5.000) 0180-0264
Well / Lease Insurance 0180-0185 $5.2004 0180-0285
Intangibie Supplies 0180-0188 $7 COCH 0180-0288 $1,000
Darm 0180-0190 $10.0004 0180-0290 $10.000
Pipeline Inlerconnect & ROW E 0180-0192 0180-0292 $5,000
Campany Supervision 4180-0195 $68. 400§ 0180-0295 $25.200
Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10 000H 0180-0296 $20.000!
Contingencies 5% (TCP) 5% (CC) 0180-0199 $122.800)| 0180-0298 $223 400
TOTAL $2,578,200§ $4.690,700
TANGIBLE COSTS 0181
_Qg_smg (19 1" - 30" 0181-0793
Sﬁging (10 1" - 190" 445 - 13 3/8” 54 5# J-55 STAC @ $42 93/t 0181-0794 $20 400,
Casing (8 1" - 100"} 1785 - 9 5/8” 40# J-55 LT&C @ $33 60/t 0181-0795 $64.100;
Casigg ©1" - 801 7155 - 7° 29# +PP110 BTAC @ S30 89/ 0181-0736 $236.000;
Casing (41" - 60") 9230 - 4 112" 13 54 P-110 COC-HTQ @ $17 99/ 0181-0797 $177.300
Tubing 6435 - 2 78" 6 5# L-80 IPC Tbg @ $10 75/t 0181-0798 $73.800
Driffing Head 0181-0880 $50.00
Tubing Head & Upper Section 0181-0870 $30.000
Horizontal Compietion Tools 0181-0871 $75.000
Subsurface Equip & Adificial Lift 0181.0880 $25.000
|Service Pumps (1/6) TPICPICirc pump 0181-0886 $13.000
|Storage Tanks (1/6) (10)OTHE)WTA2)GE Q181-0890 $100.000
|Emissions Control Equipment (1/6) (EIWRTHZYWRUAIFLARE/(3)KO/(1)AIR 0181-0892 $96.000
Separation / Treating Equipment (1/6) (6)H SEP/(2)V SEPHA)VHTH2JHHT Q181-0895 $86.000
|Automation Metering Equipment 0181-08498 $73 00C
| QiilGas Pipeline-Pipe/Valves&Misc 0181-0900 $23,000
Water Pipeline-Pipe/Valves & Misc 0181-0901
Ori-site Valves/Fittings/Lines&Misc 0181-0806 $125,000}
| Wellhead Fiowlines - Construction 0181-0807 $58.000
Cathodic Protection 0181-0908
Electrical Instaltation 0181-0909 $191.000
£quipment instaiiation 0181-0910 $63,000
OillGas Pipeline - Construction 0181-0920 $33.000]
(Water Pipeline - Conslruction 0181-0921
] TOTAL $370.500) $1,241,200
SUBTOTAL $2.948.700], §5,931,300]
TOTAL WELL COST $8,880,600
Expense Insurance G
I elect to be covered by Operator's Extra Expense Insurance and pay my proportionate share of the premium
Operator has secured Extra Expense Insurance covering costs of well contral, clean up and redrilling as estimated in Line llem 0180-0185
D | elect ta purchase my own well control insurance pelicy
M rieniher box 1s checked above. non-operating working interest owner elects to be covered by Operatar's well control insurance
Prepared by H. Buckley Date.  11/14/2024
Company Approval Date:
Joint Owner interest Amount
Joint Owner Name. Signaturs:
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MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE
Wall Name: |FRESH SQUEEZED 6/5 FED COM #521H (82DA} | Prospect: [FRESH sQuEEzED ||
Location: [SL: 1300 FNL & 850 FWL (6): BHL: 350 FNL & 100 FEL (5) | county: [EDDY lsvf nm |
sec.[ s | ok | survey:| ] wwe: s ] awe:[31€ |prop. Tvo: [ sos0 |me: 17077 ]
— P e T e e === TrErre—
INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 CODE TCP CODE cC
Regulatory Permits & Survays 0180-0100 $20.0004 0180-0200
Location ¢ Road / Sie / Pregaration 0180-0105 $100.000} 0180-0205 $35.000
Locaticn / Restoration 0180-0106 $150 000§ 0180-0206 $100.000
Daywock / Tumisy ! Footage Onling 16 days dilg / 3 days comp @ $28 000 0180-0110 $478 5004 6180-021C $89.700
Fuel 1700 gaitvay £ $3 SOgat 0180-0114 $113, 0180-0214 $232 600,
Alternate Fusls §180-0115 0180-0215 $72.000
bud, Chemical & Additives Q180-0120 $40 0008 0180-0220
Mud - Sgevaized 0180-0121 $240.000§ 0180-0221
Haorizontal Orillout Services 0180-0222 $300.000
Stiema Toe Prepaation 0180-0223 $25,000
Cementing 0180-0125 $170.000) 0180-0225 $§65.000
|Logging & Wiretine Services 0160-0130 540.3 0180-0230 $303.700
Casing / Tubing / Snubbing Service 0180-0134 $45 00Q} 0180-0234 $18,000
Mt Logging 0180-0137 $15,000]
Stimuiation 51 Stg 20 2 MMgal & 20 2 MMibs 0180-0241 $2.148.000
Stamudation Rentais & Other 0160-0242 $240.000
Water & Other 0180-0145 $35.000} 0180-0245 $436.600
Bits 2180-0148 $74.800f 0180-0248
inspeclion & Repair Services 0180-0150 $50. 000[ 0180-0250 $5.000
Misc. Air & Pumping Services 0180-0154 1l 0180-025¢ $10.000
Testing & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $12 0004 0180-0258 $24.000|
Completion / Workover Rig E 0180-0260 $10.500
Rig Mobilization 0180-0164 | $150.000ff
| Transportation 0180-0165 % 0180-0265 $90.000
Welding. Coastruction. & Maint_Services 01680-0168 $4. 0180-0268 $16.500
Contract Services & Supernsion 0180-0170 $108.300]f 0180-0270 366.500
Directionat Services Inciudes vertical contral 0180-0175 $350 gﬂ
Equipment Rental 0180-0180 $123. 0180-0280 $120.00C
Well / Lease Legal 0180-0184 $5 Oﬁ 0180-0284
Mell / Lease losuranes 0180-0185 $5.21 0180-0285
Intangibie Supplies 0180-0188 37.000{f 0180-0288 $1,000
D‘amgggs 0180-0190 $10.000H 0180-0290 $10.000
Pigeline Interconnect & ROW Easements 0180-0192 0180-0292 $5,000
Campany Supervision 0180-0195 $68,400ff 0180-0295 $25 200
Overhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10.0008 ¢180-0296 $20,000
Contingencies 5% (TCP) 5% (CC) 0180-0199 svzz,eoa?mo-ozss $223 400
TOTA& $2,578, S‘m
TANGIBLE COSTS 0181
Casing (191" - 30" 0151-0793
Casmg (101" - 1907} 445 - 13 W@ 54 5# J 55 STAC £ 542 93in 0181-0794 $20.400;
Casing (81" - 100} 1785 - 9 5/8" 40# J-55 LT&C @ 533 60/ft 0181-0795 $64.1300)]
Casing (61" - 801 800§ - 7° 29# HPP110 BT4C @ 530 89/t 0131-g796 $264 100
(Casing (41" - 601 9220 - 4 1/2" 13 5# P-110 CDC-HTQ @ $17 99/t 0181-0797 $177.100
Tubing 7290° - 2 718" 6 5# L-80 IPC Tbg @ s1075m 0181-0798 $83.700
Oriling Head 0181-0860 $50.000
| Tubing Head & Upper Section 0181-0870 $30.000
Harizontal Completion Tools 0181-0871 $75,000
Subsurface Equip & Artfical Lt 0181.-0880 $25.000
Service Pumgs (1/5) TPICPICirc pump 0181-0886 $13.000
Starage Tanks (N6} (I OMOTHBINTNICS 0181-0890 $100.000
Emissions Controi Equipment (16} (BIVRTH2)VRUI(1)FLARE/3)KOI AIR 0181-0892 $95.000
Separation / Treating Equipment (1/5) (B)H SEPH2)V SEPAA)VHTH2)HHT 0181-0895 $86 000
tAutomation Metering Equipment 0181-0898 $73.000
GiiGas Mipelne Pipeldalveshilisc 0181-0900 $23,000
Water Plpetne-Fipe/Vaves & Misc 0181-0901
Dn-site VaivesiFittingsiLines&lisc 0181-0906 $125.000
| Weilhead Fiowlines - Construction 0181-0907 $68.000
Cathodic Protection 0181-0908
Electrical Installation 0181-0909 $191,000
Equipment installation 0181-0910 $63.000
QillGas Pipeline - Canstruction 01681-0920 $33,000
Waler Pipeline - Construction 0181-0921
TOTAL $396,600 $1,250,800{
SUBTOTAL $2,976,800 $5,941,500,
TOTAL WELL COST $8,918,300
Expense insurance
D ! @loct 12 Be covered Ly Qperators Exles Expense lnsurance and pay my proportionste share of the pramitum
Operatat has sacired Exira Expanse losurance covenng costs of well control clean ug and redniling as estouited o Line hem G180-018%
D I elect to purchase my own well control insurance policy
if nather box s checked above, nan sgeratirg HAINTY INLSCes] ovies eheacis Lo DE Cuvaont By Qpesates s wl) canted o g
Prepared by H. Buckiey Date: 11/14/2024
Company Approval Date.
Jaint Ownes Interest Amount:
Joint Owner Mame Signature:
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MEWBOURNE OIL COMPANY
AUTHORIZATION FOR EXPENDITURE

Well Name: [FRESH SQUEEZED 6/5 FED COM #523H (B2EH) | Prospect: [FRESH SQueEEZED |
Location: [SL: 1320 FNL & 850 FWL (6): BHL: 1895 FNL & 100 FEL (5} | County: [EDDY Is| nm |
sec.[ s | | | survey: | ] we: [tas | mue:[31e ]prop. Tvo: TMD:| 17245 |
e e
INTANGIBLE COSTS 0180 CODE TCP cC
Regulatary Permits & Surveys 0180-0100 1 0180-0200
Location / Road / Site / Preparation 01800105 $100 000lf 0180-0205 $35.000
Location / Restorabion 0180-0106 $150. 0180-0206 $100.000
D i Tu / Fonl; 17 days drig i 3 $28.000/d 0180-0110 $508 400jf 0180-0210 $89.700
Fuel 1700 gavday @ $3 90/gal 0180-0114 $120. 0180-0214 $232 600
|Alternate Fuels 0180-0115 0180-0215 $72.000
g, Chemical & Addifees 91800120 $40.000}f 0180-0220
Mud - Speciatsed 0180-0121 $240.000}f 0180-0221
Honzontat Drillout Sarvices 0180-0222 $300 000
Stmutation Toe Preparaton 0180-0223 $25.000
C 0180-0125 $170,000)| 0180-0225 $65.000
Loggng & Wireline Services 0180-0130 $40.00C{ 0180-0230 $308.700
Casing / Tubing / Snubbing Service 0180-0134 $45.000) 0180-0234 $18.000
Mud Logging 0180-0137 $15.
Stnuiation $1 Sig 20 2 MMgal & 20 2 MMibs 0180-0241 $2 146,000
Stimuiaton Reotals & Other 0180-0242 $240.000
Water 8 Other 0180-0145 $35.000 0180-0245 $436 600
|Bits 0180-0148 $74 800} 0180-0248
Ingpaction & Repair Services 01680-0150 | $50.000( 0180-0250 $5.000
Misc Ax & Pumping Servicas 0180-0154 1t 0180-0254 $10.000
Tasting & Flowback Services 0180-0158 $12.000 0180-0258 $24.000
Complation ¢ Watkover Rig l 0180-0260 $10.500
Rig Mobiiization 0180-0164 150,000}
| Transpertaton 0180-0165 ssoggg 0180-0265 §90.000
Wwaiding Conslruction. & Waini_Services 0180-0168 34, 0180-0268 316,500
Contract Servces & Suparvision 0180-0170 $114 000} 0180-0270 $68,500,
Diraciinoal Services Inchades vertical controk 0180-0175 $350.000H
Equipment Rentat 0180-0180 $131 600}f 0180-0280 $120,000
Well / Lease Legal 0180-0184 $5, 0180-0284
Wall [ Lease insurance 0180-0185 $5.2004 0180-0285
bite S s 0180-0138 $7.000% 0180-0288 $1.000
Dam 0180-0190 $10 000§ 0180-029C $10.000
Pipeting Inlerconnact & ROW E 0180-0192 0180-0292 $5.000
Campany Supervision 0180-0195 $72 000} 0180-0295 $25,200
Qverhead Fixed Rate 0180-0196 $10. 000} 0180-0296 $20.000
Contingencies 5% (TCP) 5% (CC) 0180-0199 $125 500 0180-0299 $223,400
TOTAL 5_2.834.500 54.590!700
g TANGIBLE COSTS 0181
Casing (19 1" - 30"} 0181-0793
iCasing (101" - 19.07 445 - 13 38" 54 5# J-55 STAC @ $42 3m 0181-0794 $20.400|
Casing (81" - 10.0" 1785' - 9 5/8" 408 J-55 LTAC @ $33 60/ 0181-0795 $64. 1008
Lasng B 1 - 807 3200 - 7* 29% HPP110 BT&C & S3C 851 0181-0796 $270.500}
Casing (41" - 607 9195 - 4 1/2° 13 5# P-110 COC-HTQ @ $17 39/t 0181-0797 $175.790
| Tubing MBS -2 7/8" 6 54 L-80 (PC Tog @ $10 75t 0181-0798 $85 900
Driling Head 0181-0860 $50.000!
| Tubing Head & Uppes Secton 0181-0870 $30.000
Horzantal Completion Toois 0181-0871 $75.000
Sutsurface Equp & Anificial Lat 0181-0880 $25.000
Service Pumps (1/8) TP/ICP/Circ pump (0181-0886 $13,000
Stotage Tanks (1B (MO THBIWTHRICE. 0181-0890 $100.000
Emissions Control Equipment {1/6) (B)VRTH2)VRUI(1)F LARENI)KOA AIR 0181-0892 $95,000
Say 1 Tewativg Fqupment (15) (61 SEPRIWV SEPEIVH THZIHHT B 0181-0895 $86 000
Automation Metering Equipment 0181-0898 $73.00G
QiiGas Pipeline-Pipe/Valves&Misc 0181-0900 $23,000
Water Pipelne-Pipe/vaives & Misc 0181-0901
On-site Vabres/FitingsilinesSMisc 0181-0906 $125,000
| Welhead Flowlines - Construction 0181-0907 $58,000]
Cathodic Protection 0181-0908
Electrical instailation 0181-0908 $191,000
Equipmen instaiaton 0181-0910 $63.000
OillGas Pipalne - Construction (181-0920 $33.000
‘Water Pipeline - Construction 0181-0921
TOTAL $405,000 $1,252,600
SUBTOTAL 53,039,300} $5.943,300
TOTAL WELL COST $8,983,200
Expense Insurance
D { stect 10 Be covored by Operator's Exica Expense and pay @y prop share of tho premium
Cigaratar has Extra £ _msotw-ﬂmnt,d«nw—ﬂnﬂbnummammmm-m“
D | elect to purchase my own well control insurance policy
it nesihes box § checied above, NoN-apesating workng interest owner clechs iy ta cavaned Sy Dperatis s At TROUGE RGN
Prepared by H. Buckley Date: 1111412024
Company Approval: Date
Joint Owner interest: Amount:
Joint Owner Name: Signature:
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